
Document G701TM – 2017 
Change Order 

AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: 
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® 

Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under 
the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract 
Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. 

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Contract For:      Change Order Number:      
Date:     Date:     

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address) 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed 
upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 

The original Contract Sum was  

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 

The Contract Sum will be increased  
by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order, will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged        

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon 
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change 
Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

ARCHITECT (Firm name)  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE  DATE  DATE 

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that 
changes will not be obscured. 

Bill Baird

08/09/2024

chad
Snapshot

chad
Snapshot

chad
Snapshot

chad
Snapshot

chad
Rectangle

chad
Rectangle

chad
Rectangle

chad
Rectangle

chad
Snapshot

chad
Text Box
002

chad
Text Box
08/08/2024

chad
Text Box
06/20/2023

chad
Rectangle

chad
Text Box
520,486.80

chad
Text Box
2,544.75

chad
Text Box
523,031.55

chad
Text Box
28,132.31

chad
Text Box
551,163.86

chad
Text Box
Baird, Hampton & Brown

chad
Text Box
COPPERA LLC

chad
Text Box
Tarrant County

chad
Snapshot

chad
Text Box
1.) Increase price due to additional excavation, pipe, couplings, and fittings necessary for asbestos concrete pipe connected to valves.

2.) Deduction of 26 valves deemed not critical by facilities management due to budget constraints.

chad
Signature

chad
Text Box
Chad Holz, Controller

chad
Text Box
08/09/2024



APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE COPPERA, LLC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
CONTRACT FOR THE RESOURCE CONNECTION WATER SYSTEM ISOLATION VALVES 
REPLACEMENT  

CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABLE FUNDS:           _______________________________________ 

______________________________________ 

Auditor’s Office 



 

TARRANT COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 

MICHAEL A. AMADOR 
DIRECTOR 

 

100 W. WEATHERFORD FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76196 (817) 884-2878 

 

DATE: July 15, 2024 

 

TO: Jeff White, Project Manager 

 Coppera LLC 

 

FROM: Frank T. Lopez, Assistant Director – Building Services 

 

RE: Resource Connection Water System Isolation Valves Replacement 

 

 

 

We are in receipt of PCO #4 (Reduce scope from 42 to 16 valves) in the amount of $28,132.31. This PCO is 

for the additional excavation, additional pipe, couplings, and fittings associated with the asbestos 

concrete pipes found to be connected to the valves. Due to budget constraints, facilities management has 

proposed that the scope of work be reduced to change out only the isolation valves critical to each 

building and the City of Fort Worth main water connection. 

The description of work and cost breakdown have been reviewed and found to be acceptable. The 

Contract Time will be increased by zero (0) days for this work.  

Please implement PCO #4 into Change Order #2.  

 



DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

1) Deductive Value for the completion of replacing 16 valves including materials, and labor in lieu of 42 valves.

2)

EXCLUSIONS:

1 None

**All Change Orders are Subject to price Changes After 2 Weeks**

A. 

53%

5. Other Total

6.  Mark-Up------------------------------------------------------------------------> 20%

B.

20%

C. Bonding 

11. Cost of Performance & Payment Bonds (if Change Order only) 3%

D. Request 0

E. Total HUB percentage for this Change Proposal is 100%

Signature (COPPERA, LLC) Signature (Customer )

THE BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED COSTS FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL IS AS FOLLOWS:

For self-performed work:

4.  Labor Burden ---------------------------------------------------------------->

4,016.20$                      

5.  Subtotal ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------->

1.  Cost of Materials & Supplies --------------------------------------------------------->

2.  Cost of Equipment ----------------------------------------------------------------------->

3.  Cost of Labor ----------------------------------------------------------------------------->

23,837.84$                    

-$                               

27,640.10$                    

14,649.25$                    

66,603.95$                    

476.76$                         

CMR04

SUBCONTRACTOR

COPPERA LLC

Change Order - Cover Sheet

610 - RFB 2023-1231009 W 2nd St, Taylor TX 76574

Company Name Change Proposal No. #

Project Name

Tarrant County

Customer Name

Address

June 10, 2024

Date

910.71$                                     

95,741.38$                           (Subtotal of Lines 7, 10 and 11) TOTAL VALUE OF PROPOSAL

calander day(s) to be added to contract time for this change.

Jeff White

apply as needed

Deduct 26 Valves from the Original 42 (67,609.07)$                          

Total change order value to reduce scope and perform additional excavation scope for asbestos 28,132.31$                           

70,620.15$                                

10.  Subtotal of Lines 8 & 9   

20,175.44$                

4,035.08$                      

24,210.52$                                

7.  Subtotal

8. Total Cost for Subcontractors (from attached form)

9.  Mark-Up (Verify in Contract)

COPPERA, LLC

1009 W 2nd St

Taylor TX 76574    



Project Name:

Contractor Name:

Quantity Unit Unit Cost

TYPE COST CODE DESCRIPTION

Material Coppera Cost of Work 1 SUM  $   23,837.84 

Labor Subcontract Cost 1 SUM  $   27,640.10 

Subcontractor Subcontract Cost 1 SUM  $   20,175.44 

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

0  $                -   

Other Freight & Delivery 1 $  $                -   

Other Safety Supplies 1 $

Other Small Tools & Equipment 1 $

Other Warranty 1 $ $476.76

LABOR

LABOR BURDEN

MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT

OTHER

OH/P SUBTOTAL (less SUB)

Work up to $10,000.00, add… 20.0% 2,000.00$   OH/P

Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add… 20.0% 2,000.00$   

Work greater than $20,000.00, add… 20.0% 9,320.79$   

from cover sheet ----- TOTAL FOR SUBCONTRACTOR

from cover sheet ----- TOTAL FOR BONDING

TOTAL FOR SELF PERFORMED WORK ON THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL (SEE COVER PAGE FOR MORE DETAILS) 95,741.38$                                         

Work Self Performed 

 $                                        23,837.84 

 $                                                     -   

 $                                             476.76 

 $                                        66,603.95 

 $                                          4,016.20 

 $                                        27,640.10 

PROJECT COST ITEMS

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 Total Costs 

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                             476.76 

 $                                        23,837.84 

 $                                        27,640.10 

 $                                        20,175.44 

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

CHANGE ORDER - BACKUP 

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

 $                                                     -   

610 - RFB 2023-123

COPPERA LLC Change Proposal No.: CMR04

 $                                        14,649.25 

24,210.52$                                         

910.71$                                              

COPPERA, LLC
1009 W 2nd St

Taylor TX 76574



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Sheetfed Uncoated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 1
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




